RNS Number: 6625J

Aston Martin Lagonda Glob. Hldgs PLC

08 April 2024

8 April 2024

#### Aston Martin Lagonda Global Holdings plc

# Publication of 2023 Annual Report and Accounts, 2023 Sustainability Report and 2024 Notice of Annual General Meeting

Aston Martin Lagonda Global Holdings plc (the "Company") announces that it has today published its Annual Report and Accounts for the financial year ended 31 December 2023 (the "2023 Annual Report") and its Notice of Annual General Meeting 2024 (the "Notice of AGM 2024").

The 2023 Annual Report can be downloaded in interactive pdf format from the Company's website at <a href="www.astonmartinlagonda.com/investors/annual-report">www.astonmartinlagonda.com/investors/annual-report</a> and the Notice of AGM 2024 can be viewed at <a href="www.astonmartinlagonda.com/investor/shareholder-information.">www.astonmartinlagonda.com/investor/shareholder-information</a>.

Hard copy versions of the 2023 Annual Report and Notice of AGM 2024 have been dispatched to those shareholders who have elected to receive paper communications.

In accordance with Listing Rule 9.6.3, the 2023 Annual Report and Notice of AGM 2024 have been submitted to the National Storage Mechanism and will shortly be available for inspection at https://data.fca.org.uk/#/nsm/nationalstoragemechanism

The Company further announces that it has also today published its 2023 Sustainability Report which can be viewed at <a href="www.astonmartinlagonda.com/sustainability/sus

#### **ENDS**

#### **Enquiries**

### Investors and Analysts

James Amold Head of Investor Relations +44 (0) 7385 222347

james.arnold@astonmartin.com

Ella South Investor Relations Analyst +44 (0) 7776 545420

ella.south@astonmartin.com

Media

Kevin Watters Director of Communications +44 (0) 7764 386683

kevin.watters@astonmartin.com

Paul Garbett Head of Corporate & Brand +44 (0) 7501 380799

Communications <u>paul.garbettt@astonmartin.com</u>

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:msc.com">msc.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <a href="Privacy Policy">Privacy Policy</a>.

## ACSGRGDSCSGDGSI